Table 12 Trade-off between Farm Improvement Expenditures and 5-10% Price
Premiums

 Scenario A Scenario B

Expected Premium 1.3031 (5%-10%) 1.9709 (10-15%)

Investments 0.4604 (None) -0.7825(Farm Impr.)

Number of Buyers -0.5936 (Single) -0.5936 (Single)

Pricing Method 0.1952 (CQ & LW) 0.1952 (CQ & LW)

Constant 5.9977 5.9977

Total Value (Utility)  7.3628 6.7877

There are limitations in the willingness of cow-calf producers to participate in

programs when certain trade-offs are required.  For example, Scenario B from Table 12 is
compared with a new hypothetical scenario (Scenario C) that requires no investments but
has an expected premium between 0 and 5 percent (see Table 13).  This time, the utility in
Scenario B is greater than that in C, even though cow-calf producers are required to make
farm improvement expenditures. In this situation, the reduction in expected premiums
outweighed the benefit from avoiding farm improvement expenditures.  Clearly, the
willingness to participate in different programs will be sensitive to the level of expected
premiums.

Table 13 Trade-off between Farm Improvement Expenditures and 0-5% Price
Premiums

 Scenario B Scenario C

Expected Premium 1.9709 (10%-15%) -0.8853 (0%-5%)

Investments -0.7825 (Farm Impr.) 0.4604 (None)

Number of Buyers -0.5936 (Single) -0.5936 (Single)

Pricing Method 0.1952 (CQ & LW) 0.1952 (CQ & LW)

Constant 5.9977 5.9977

Total Value (Utility)  6.7877 5.1744

Other trade-off comparisons are insightful.  For example, we can compare two

scenarios that both have access to a small number of buyers and use a grid-based carcass
quality pricing system. However, suppose one of the programs requires investments in feed
and health protocols and has a 5-10% premium, while the other program requires
investments in record/certification systems and has a 10-15% premium. The estimated total
utility (value) of these programs would be 6.9198 for the program with the feed/health

Building Brands: Supply Chain Alliances in the Canadian Beef Industry  Brocklebank & Hobbs